Garden City

Quarterback Completions
Todd Porter 28
Luke Walstad 2
Jayru Campbell 2

Total Passing 32

Attempts Yards
46 371
3 96
& 65
52 532

Long
36
89
42
89

Comp % TDs
60.87% 5
66.67% 1

1 1

61.54% 7

1
0
0
1

QB Rating
160.14
445.47
358.67
188.05

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
17-41-0
0-0-0
4--7-0

Running Back
Todd Porter
Jeremy Faulk
Jayru Campbell
Tela Scroggins
Eddie Morris
Alec Wetig
Lawyer Davis
Johnyy Allende

Total Rushing 34
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Long
41
11
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1
59
5
1
0
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Yds/Rush
2.4 1
2.2
-1.8
0.3
29.5
5.0
1.0
0.0
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Catches Thrown To

1

Yards
42
0
0
0
4
15
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Yds A/P
83
11
o

1
63
20
128
0
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Receiver Catches
Ben Phillips
Jeff Thomas
Lawyer Davis
Felton Hatcher
Alec Wetig
Todd Porter
Jonathan Cook
Cody Jennings
Tim Arno
Eddie Morris
Team
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Total Receiving 32

Yards
136
121
127 89

31 24
15 9
42 42
23 23
20 20
13 13
4 4
0 0

Thrown To
20
12

Long
36
33
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52 532 89

TDs Yds/Catch
13.6
15.1
25.4
155

7.5
42.0
23.0
20.0
13.0
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Rushes
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Yds A/P
136
152
128
31
20
83
98
20

13
63
0
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Passing
Yards
532

Total Offense
GCCC

Kickers
Kevin Olney
Justis Wimes

Total

Total
Yards
643

Rushing
Yards
111

FG Attempts Long

XP Made  XP Att.
4 6
0 1

4 7

# of
Rushes
34

Kickoffs
9

# of Passes
52

489

# of
Plays
86

Yards per
Play
7.5

Average T-backs
54.3 3

54.3 3

Punters

Todd Porter 2
Lawyer Davis 2
Justis Wimes 1
Total 5

Average
46.5 52
33.0 41

6.0 6
33.0 52

Long

Fair
Inside 20 Caught
1 0
1 0
0 0
2 0

Downed
0

0
0
0

T-backs
0

0
0
0

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
33:39 -3

Penalties - Yards
5-45

Punt Returner  Punt Returns
Jonathan Cook 5
Jeff Thomas 4

Total 9

Kick Returner Kick Returns

Jonathan Cook 2
Jeff Thomas 1

Average
1.4
2.0

15 1.7

Yards

68
23

Average
34.0
23.0

Yards All
Purpose
98
152

749

Yds A/P

98
152

GCCC Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

#
45
98
12
14

5
99
11
94
30

2

3

4
17
19

Name

Josh Meis
Myles Matthews
Gabriel Luyanda
Delshawn Phillips
Trayvon Blake
Jeremy Faulk
Edward Rolle
Andrew Basham
Wyatt Bryant
Lionel Johnson
Andrew Brown
Jonathan Cook
Jayru Campbell
Ben Phillips

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
10-2-4
8-2-3
5-0-2
4-3.5-3.5
3-0-0
2-2-2
2-0-0
2-0.5-1.5
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
48-10-16




