.11	Garden City		54								
#	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating	Rush (Nb	r-Yds-TDs)
	Todd Porter	28	46	371	36	60.87%	5	1	160.14	17 -	41 - 0
	Luke Walstad	2	3	96	89	66.67%	1	0	445.47		0 - 0
	Jayru Campbell	2	3	65	42	1	1	0	358.67	4	-7 - 0
	Total Passing	32	52	532	89	61.54%	7	1	188.05		
	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush		Thrown To		TDs	Yds A/P
	Todd Porter	17	41	14	0	2.4	1	1	42	1	83
	Jeremy Faulk	5	11	4	1	2.2	0	0	0	0	11
	Jayru Campbell	4	-7	0	0	-1.8	0	0	0	0	-7
	Tela Scroggins	3 2	1 59	5 56	0	0.3	0 1	0	0	0	1 63
_	Eddie Morris Alec Wetia	∠ 1	59 5	56 5	0	29.5 5.0	2	2 3	4 15	0 0	20
	Lawyer Davis	1	1	1	0	1.0	5	5	127	2	128
	Johnyy Allende	1	0	0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
-	oomiyy / mondo	· ·	Ü	Ü	Ü	0.0	Ŭ		Ŭ	Ŭ	Ŭ
	Total Rushing	34	111	56	1	3.3					
	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long		Yds/Catch		Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
_	Ben Phillips	10	20	136	36	2	13.6	0	0	0	136
	Jeff Thomas	8	12	121	33	1	15.1	0	0	0	152
	Lawyer Davis	5	5	127	89	2	25.4	1	1	0	128
	Felton Hatcher Alec Wetig	2 2	2 3	31	24	1 0	15.5	0	0 5	0	31
	Todd Porter	∠ 1	3 1	15 42	9 42	1	7.5 42.0	1 17	5 41	0 0	20 83
	Jonathan Cook	1	1	23	23	0	23.0	0	0	0	98
	Cody Jennings	1	i	20	20	0	20.0	0	0	0	20
	Tim Arno	1	2	13	13	0	13.0	0	0	0	13
-	Eddie Morris	1	2	4	4	0	4.0	2	59	0	63
	Team	0	3	0	0	0	7.0	0	0	0	0
Ŭ	- Carri	ŭ	Ü	Ŭ	Ŭ	Ŭ		Ŭ	Ŭ	ŭ	ŭ
	Total Receiving	32	52	532	89	7	16.6				
		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of			Yards per
		•	_		•					# of	
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	# of Passes	Plays	Play
	Total Offense GCCC	•	_		•	TDs 8	INTs 1		# of Passes 52		
		Yards 532	Yards	Yards	Play			Rushes		Plays	Play
#	GCCC	Yards 532	Yards 111	Yards 643	Play	8	1	Rushes 34	52	Plays 86	Play 7.5
# 7	GCCC Kickers	Yards 532	Yards 111	Yards 643	Play	8 XP Made	1 XP Att.	Rushes 34 Kickoffs	52 Yards	Plays 86 Average	Play 7.5 T-backs
# 7 65	GCCC Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes	Yards 532 FG Made	Yards 111 FG Attempts	Yards 643 Long	Play	XP Made 4 0	1 XP Att. 6 1	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9	52 Yards 489	Plays 86 Average 54.3	7.5 T-backs
# 7 65	GCCC Kickers Kevin Olney	Yards 532	Yards 111	Yards 643	Play	XP Made 4	1 XP Att. 6 1	Rushes 34 Kickoffs	52 Yards	Plays 86 Average 54.3	Play 7.5 T-backs 3
# 7 65	GCCC Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total	Yards 532 FG Made	Yards 111 FG Attempts	Yards 643 Long	Play 89	8 XP Made 4 0	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9	52 Yards 489 489	Plays 86 Average 54.3 54.3	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover
# 7 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters	Yards 532 FG Made	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards	Yards 643 Long 0 Average	Play 89	XP Made 4 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs	Plays 86 Average 54.3 54.3 Time of Poss.	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio
# 7 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5	Play 89 Long 52	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0	Plays 86 Average 54.3 54.3	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover
# 7 65 # 1 8	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0	Play 89 Long 52 41	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0	Plays 86 Average 54.3 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0	Plays 86 Average 54.3 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0	Play 89 Long 52 41	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0	Plays 86 Average 54.3 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 5	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0 Yards All	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 Powned 0 0 0 0	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 0	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 -	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 7 Yards All Purpose	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 Powned 0 0 0 0 GCCC	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 -	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks)
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 Vards All Purpose 98	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 Powned 0 0 0 0 GCCC #	52 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include 3 Tackles-S	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 7 Yards All Purpose	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	72 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include Tackles-S	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-4
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 Vards All Purpose 98	Rushes	72 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include 8-1 Tackles-S 10- 8-2	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 Vards All Purpose 98	Rushes	72 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include 8 Tackles-S 10- 8 5	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2
# 7 65 # 1 8 65	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 Vards All Purpose 98	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include 8 Tackles-S 10- 8 4-3.	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 Vards All Purpose 98	Rushes	72 Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include 8 Tackles-S 10- 8 4-3.3 3	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 7 Yards All Purpose 98 152	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 4-3.3 3-6 2-2	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0	XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 7 Yards All Purpose 98 152	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5 99	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake Jeremy Faulk	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 10- 8- 5- 4-3.: 3- 2- 2- 2-	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0 2-2
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 7 Yards All Purpose 98 152	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5 99 11	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake Jeremy Faulk Edward Rolle Andrew Basham	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 10- 8-: 5-(4-3.: 3-(2-: 2-0.:	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0 2-2 0-0
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas Total Kick Returner	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0 TDs	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0 Yards All Purpose 98 152 749 Yds A/P	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5 99 11 94	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake Jeremy Faulk Edward Rolle	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 10- 8-: 5-(4-3.) 3-(2-: 2-0.) 2-(2-0.)	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0 2-2 0-0 5-1.5
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas Total Kick Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8 Long 35	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0 TDs 0	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0 Yards All Purpose 98 152 749 Yds A/P 98	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5 99 11 94 30	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake Jeremy Faulk Edward Rolle Andrew Basham Wyatt Bryant	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 10- 8-: 5-(4-3.: 3-(2-: 2-0.: 2-(1-(1-1))	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0 2-2 0-0 5-1.5 0-0
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas Total Kick Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8 Long 35	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0 TDs 0	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0 Yards All Purpose 98 152 749 Yds A/P 98	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5 99 11 94 30 2	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake Jeremy Faulk Edward Rolle Andrew Basham Wyatt Bryant Lionel Johnson	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 10- 8-: 5-(4-3.) 3-(2-: 2-0.) 2-(1-(1-(1-1))	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0 2-2 0-0 5-1.5 0-0 0-0
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas Total Kick Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8 Long 35	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0 TDs 0	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0 Yards All Purpose 98 152 749 Yds A/P 98	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5 99 11 94 30 2 3 4 17	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake Jeremy Faulk Edward Rolle Andrew Basham Wyatt Bryant Lionel Johnson Andrew Brown Jonathan Cook Jayru Campbell	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 10- 8-: 5-(4-3.3 3-(2-: 2-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0 2-2 0-0 5-1.5 0-0 0-0 0-0
# 7 65 # 1 8 65 # 4 81	Kickers Kevin Olney Justis Wimes Total Punters Todd Porter Lawyer Davis Justis Wimes Total Punt Returner Jonathan Cook Jeff Thomas Total Kick Returner Jonathan Cook	Yards 532 FG Made 0 Punts 2 2 1 5 Punt Returns 5 4	Yards 111 FG Attempts 0 Yards 93 66 6 165 Yards 7 8	Yards 643 Long 0 Average 46.5 33.0 6.0 33.0 Average 1.4 2.0	Play 89 Long 52 41 6 52 Long 7 8 Long 35	8 XP Made 4 0 4 Inside 20 1 1 0 2 TDs 0 0 TDs 0	1 XP Att. 6 1 7 Fair Caught 0 0 0 Yards All Purpose 98 152 749 Yds A/P 98	Rushes 34 Kickoffs 9 9 Downed 0 0 0 0 GCCC # 45 98 12 14 5 99 11 94 30 2 3 4	Yards 489 489 T-backs 0 0 0 0 Def. Leaders (TFL Name Josh Meis Myles Matthews Gabriel Luyanda Delshawn Phillips Trayvon Blake Jeremy Faulk Edward Rolle Andrew Basham Wyatt Bryant Lionel Johnson Andrew Brown Jonathan Cook	Plays 86 Average 54.3 Time of Poss. 33:39 Penaltie 5 Ls include: Tackles-S 10- 8-: 5-(4-3.3 3-(2-: 2-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1-(1	Play 7.5 T-backs 3 3 Turnover Ratio -3 es - Yards -45 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -2-4 2-3 0-2 5-3.5 0-0 2-2 0-0 5-1.5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0